

Court No. - 17

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 19493 of 2004

Petitioner :- Smt. Sharifunnisha

Respondent :- D.D.C. & Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- S.N. Tripathi, C. Prasad, J.K. Yadav, Pramod Kumar Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., O.P. Pandey, Shiv Krishna Bahadur

Hon'ble Rajiv Joshi, J.

Counter affidavit has been filed by the to the abatement application.

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.

Put up this case immediately after two weeks.

Order Date :- 2.8.2018

Nadeem Ahmad