

**Court No. - 50**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 19493 of 2004

**Petitioner :-** Smt. Sharifunnisha

**Respondent :-** D.D.C. And Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** S.N. Tripathi, C.  
Prasad, J.K. Yadav, Pramod Kumar Pandey

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C., Mohd. Samiuzzaman  
Khan, O.P. Pandey, Shiv Krishna Bahadur

**Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai, J.**

List this matter on 21.7.2025.

**Order Date :-** 19.5.2025

Vandana Y.